



May 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 004620/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 19th April 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 From January 1st - March 31st 2017, how many offences were recorded by the police in which one or more hate crime strands were deemed to be a motivating factor?

How many of those recorded were:

- Race hate crimes
- Sexual orientation hate crimes
- Religious hate crimes
- Disability hate crimes
- Transgender hate crimes

- 2 From January 1st - March 31st 2016, how many offences were recorded by the police in which one or more hate crime strands were deemed to be a motivating factor?

How many of those recorded were:

- Race hate crimes
- Sexual orientation hate crimes
- Religious hate crimes
- Disability hate crimes
- Transgender hate crimes

- 3 In 2016, how many offences were recorded by the police in which one or more hate crime strands were deemed to be a motivating factor?

How many of those recorded were:

- Race hate crimes
- Sexual orientation hate crimes
- Religious hate crimes
- Disability hate crimes
- Transgender hate crimes

- 4 In 2015, how many offences were recorded by the police in which one or more hate crime strands were deemed to be a motivating factor?

How many of those recorded were:

- Race hate crimes
- Sexual orientation hate crimes
- Religious hate crimes
- Disability hate crimes
- Transgender hate crimes

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 25th April 2017

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1

01.01.2017-31.03.2017	
Hate strand	Number of Crimes/Investigations
Disability	21
Sexual Orientation	27
Racial	67
Religious	9
Transgender	4
Grand Total	128

Q2

01.01.2016-31.03.2016	
Hate strand	Number of Crimes/Investigations
Disability	11
Homophobic	22
Racial	108
Religious	4
Transgender	4
Grand Total	149

Q3

01.01.2016-31.12.2016	
Hate strand	Number of Crimes/Investigations
Disability	62
Homophobic	104
Racial	344
Religious	21
Transgender	19
Grand Total	550

Q4

01.01.2015-31.12.2015	
Hate strand	Number of Crimes/Investigations
Disability	92
Homophobic	104
Racial	387
Religious	24
Transgender	13
Grand Total	620